
Achieve gender equality and empower all women and girls

13 standards contributing to SDG 5
Standard and/or project Sector JIS URL TC

ISO 9001:2015
Quality management systems -- Requirements

ISO 14001:2015
Environmental management systems -- Requirements
with guidance for use

ISO 20121:2012
Event sustainability management systems --
Requirements with guidance for use

ISO 20400:2017
Sustainable procurement -- Guidance

ISO 24521:2016
Activities relating to drinking water and wastewater
services -- Guidelines for the management of basic on-
site domestic wastewater services

ISO 25841:2017
Female condoms -- Requirements and test methods

ISO/DTS 26030 [Under development]

Sustainable development and social responsibility --
Guidance for using ISO 26000:2010 in the food chain

ISO 30500:2018
Non-sewered sanitation systems -- Prefabricated
integrated treatment units -- General safety and
performance requirements for design and testing

ISO 37101:2016
Sustainable development in communities -- Management
system for sustainable development -- Requirements with
guidance for use

ISO 37120:2018
Sustainable cities and communities -- Indicators for city
services and quality of life

ISO/DIS 37122 [Under development]

Sustainable cities and communities -- Indicators for smart
cities

ISO/DIS 37123 [Under development]

Sustainable cities and communities -- Indicators for
resilient cities

ISO 45001:2018
Occupational health and safety management systems --
Requirements with guidance for use

Business management and
innovation

ISO/TC 176/SC 2

Sustainability and environment ISO/TC 207/SC 1

ISO/TMBG

ISO/TMBG

Services ISO/TC 224

Health, medicine and
laboratory equipment

ISO/TC 157

なし

なし

なし

Food and agriculture ISO/TC 34

Sustainability and environment ISO/PC 305

Sustainability and environment ISO/TC 268

なし

なし

Security, safety and risk ISO/TC 283

JIS Q 9001:2015
品質マネジメントシステム―要求事

項

https://webdesk.jsa.or.j
p/books/W11M0090/?b
unsyo_id=JIS%20Q%2090

01:2015

JIS Q 14001:2015
環境マネジメントシステム―要求事

項及び利用の手引

https://webdesk.jsa.or.j
p/books/W11M0090/?b
unsyo_id=JIS%20Q%2014

001:2015

なし

なし

Sustainability and environment ISO/TC 268

Sustainability and environment ISO/TC 268

Sustainability and environment ISO/TC 268

JIS Q 45001:2018
労働安全衛生マネジメントシステム
―要求事項及び利用の手引

https://webdesk.jsa.or.j
p/books/W11M0090/?b
unsyo_id=JIS%20Q%2045

001:2018

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

なし

なし

なし

9

10

11

12

13


