

Achieve gender equality and empower all women and girls

13 standards contributing to SDG 5

	Standard and/or project	Sector	JIS	URL	TC
1	ISO 9001:2015 Quality management systems Requirements	Business management and innovation	JIS Q 9001:2015 品質マネジメントシステム―要求事 項	https://webdesk.jsa.or.j p/books/W11M0090/?b unsyo id=JIS%20Q%2090 01:2015	ISO/TC 176/SC 2
2	ISO 14001:2015 Environmental management systems Requirements with guidance for use	Sustainability and environment	JIS Q 14001:2015 環境マネジメントシステム―要求事 項及び利用の手引	https://webdesk.jsa.or.j p/books/W11M0090/?b unsyo id=JIS%20Q%2014 001:2015	ISO/TC 207/SC 1
3	ISO 20121:2012 Event sustainability management systems Requirements with guidance for use		なし		ISO/TMBG
4	ISO 20400:2017 Sustainable procurement Guidance		なし		ISO/TMBG
5	ISO 24521:2016 Activities relating to drinking water and wastewater services Guidelines for the management of basic onsite domestic wastewater services	Services	なし		ISO/TC 224
6	ISO 25841:2017 Female condoms Requirements and test methods	Health, medicine and laboratory equipment	なし		ISO/TC 157
7	ISO/DTS 26030 [Under development] Sustainable development and social responsibility Guidance for using ISO 26000:2010 in the food chain	Food and agriculture	なし		ISO/TC 34
8	ISO 30500:2018 Non-sewered sanitation systems Prefabricated integrated treatment units General safety and performance requirements for design and testing	Sustainability and environment	なし		ISO/PC 305
9	ISO 37101:2016 Sustainable development in communities Management system for sustainable development Requirements with guidance for use	Sustainability and environment	なし		ISO/TC 268
10	ISO 37120:2018 Sustainable cities and communities Indicators for city services and quality of life	Sustainability and environment	なし		ISO/TC 268
11	ISO/DIS 37122 [Under development] Sustainable cities and communities Indicators for smart cities	Sustainability and environment	なし		ISO/TC 268
12	ISO/DIS 37123 [Under development] Sustainable cities and communities Indicators for resilient cities	Sustainability and environment	なし		ISO/TC 268
13	ISO 45001:2018 Occupational health and safety management systems Requirements with guidance for use	Security, safety and risk	JIS Q 45001:2018 労働安全衛生マネジメントシステム 一要求事項及び利用の手引	https://webdesk.jsa.or.j p/books/W11M0090/?b unsyo id=JIS%20Q%2045 001:2018	ISO/TC 283